I-8024UW / I-8028UW
I-9024U / I-9028U
Linux API Reference Manual
V 2.0.1 July 2020
Written by Edward Ku
Edited by Cindy Huang
I-8024UW/I-8028UW/I-9024U/I-9028U Module Linux API User Manual, v2.0.1
P. 2

specifies the channel number (0 ~ 7).
gain:
specifies the type code for the gain (0 ~ 5).
0: 0 ~ 5 V
1: 0 ~ 10 V
2: +/-5 V
3: +/-10 V
4: +/-20 mA
5: 0 ~ 20mA
*gVal:
[output] the gain value for the input range.
*oVal:
[output] the offset value for the input range.
I-8024UW/I-8028UW/I-9024U/I-9028U Module Linux API User Manual, v2.0.1
P. 31
Return Value
None
Example
[C]
unsigned slot=2, short gVal = 0;
short oVal = 0;
int ch, gain;
Open_Slot(slot);
i8028U_ReadAO_GainOffset(slot, ch, gain, &gVal, &oVal);
I-8024UW/I-8028UW/I-9024U/I-9028U Module Linux API User Manual, v2.0.1
P. 32
5.5. i8028U_WriteAOHex
This function is used to write the Analog Output value for a specified channel in hexadecimal format.
Syntax
short i8028U_WriteAOHex(
int  slot,
int  ch,
short  gain,
short  aoHex
);
Parameters
slot:
specifies the slot number (1 ~ 8).
ch:
specifies the channel number (0 ~ 7).
gain:
specifies the input type (0 ~ 5), where:
0: 0 ~ 5 V
1: 0 ~ 10 V
2: +/-5 V
3: +/-10 V
4: +/-20 mA
5: 0 ~ 20 mA
aoHex:
specifies the data in hexadecimal format.
Return Value
Please refer the Error Code.
I-8024UW/I-8028UW/I-9024U/I-9028U Module Linux API User Manual, v2.0.1
P. 33
Example
[C]
int slot, ch;
short gain,hVal;
Open_Slot(slot);
i8028U_WriteAOHex(slot, ch, gain, hVal);
I-8024UW/I-8028UW/I-9024U/I-9028U Module Linux API User Manual, v2.0.1
P. 34
5.6. i8028U_WriteAO
This function is used to write the Analog Output value for a specified channel in decimal format.
Syntax